o $374,314,596 in non-State contributions for Endowed Chairs, Endowed Professorships, 
and First-Generation Endowed Undergraduate Scholarships 

 3,060 EXTERNAL AWARDS from Federal, private and other non-Support Fund sources 

 314 ENDOWED CHAIRS FOR EMINENT SCHOLARS established at 26 campuses  
o Two hundred sixty-six (266) $1 million chairs  
o Forty-eight (48) $2 million chairs  
o Includes ninety-nine (99) chairs funded by special legislative appropriation 

 2,262 ENDOWED PROFESSORSHIPS established at 39 campuses 

 80 UNDERGRADUATE SCHOLARSHIPS endowed at 18 campuses since FY 2007-08